

SIERRA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS RESOLUTION NO. 110-182

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE FINAL BUDGET AND SUBMISSION OF FINAL BUDGET TO THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION

WHEREAS, the Sierra County Board of Commissioners met upon notice of meeting duly published at the Sierra County Administration Building, 1712 N. Date Street, Truth or Consequences, New Mexico 87901 on July 18, 2023, at 10:00 a.m. as required by law; and,

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Sierra exercises the powers of the County as a body politic and corporate pursuant to NMSA 1978, Section 4-38-1(1884); and,

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Sierra County, has held public hearings for the purpose of receiving comments and requests for the budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners of Sierra County approves the attached final budget as presented.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Sierra County to forward the budget to the Department of Finance and Administration for final State Approval.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED this 18th day of July, 2023.

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF SIERRA COUNTY

Travis Day, Chairman

James Paxon, Vice-Chairman

Hank Hopkins, Commissioner

Attest:

Uny Whitehead Chie

Shelly K. Trujillo Sierra County Clerk